

ASX Announcement

18 March 2022

RESPONSE TO MEDIA REPORTS

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (ASX code: SGR) (**The Star**) refers to the various media reports regarding evidence provided in the public hearings in connection with the review of The Star Sydney being undertaken in accordance with the *Casino Control Act 1992* (NSW) by Mr Adam Bell SC (**Review**).

As the Review is ongoing, The Star does not consider it appropriate at this stage to comment on matters which remain before the Review and which will be considered in that process.

The Star remains committed to fully cooperating with the Review.

Authorised by:

A majority of the Board of Directors

For more information contact:

Financial analysts	Harry Theodore Chief Financial Officer	Tel: + 61 2 9657 8040
	Mark Wilson General Manager Business Development and Investor Relations	Tel: + 61 407 145 501
Media	Peter Jenkins Group Executive External Affairs	Tel: + 61 439 015 292

TREASURY